

April 16, 2020 Web Announcement 2171

## Update Regarding Claims for Current Procedural Terminology (CPT) Code 87661 (Trichomonas Vaginalis, Amplified Probe Technique)

Update to <u>Web Announcement 2078</u>: Claims for Current Procedural Terminology (CPT) code 87661 (Trichomonas vaginalis, amplified probe technique) submitted by the provider types listed below with dates of service on or after January 1, 2020, through January 27, 2020, that denied have been automatically reprocessed. Results of the reprocessed claims appear on the remittance advice dated April 24, 2020.

Please note: When claims are reprocessed, please be aware that all system and clinical claim editor edits are applicable. As a result, there may be no additional payment, and other claim denials may be received. Providers have the right to appeal denied claims, including those denied upon reprocessing. Please refer to <u>Medicaid</u> <u>Services Manual Chapter 100</u> and the <u>Billing Manual</u> for information concerning the claim appeal process and time frames.

Provider Type	Provider Type Description
12	Hospital, Outpatient
17, Specialty 166	Special Clinics (Family Planning)
17, Specialty 169	Special Clinics (Licensed Birth Centers)
17, Specialty 174	Special Clinics (Public Health Clinic)
17, Specialty 195	Special Clinics (Community Health Clinic, State Health Division)
17, Specialty 198	Special Clinics (Human Immunodeficiency Virus [HIV])
20	Physician, M.D., Osteopath, D.O.
24	Advanced Practice Registered Nurses
43	Laboratory, Pathology Clinical
74	Nurse Midwife
77	Physician's Assistant

Impacted provider types: